Case No: 1804826/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr C Rogan

Respondent: CLC Contractors Ltd

Heard at: Leeds On: 12 July 2018

Before: Employment Judge Keevash

Representation

Claimant: Mr T Bernard, Solicitor Respondent: Ms E Ferguson, Solicitor

JUDGMENT

1 By consent the Claim Form is amended so as to substitute CLC Contractors Ltd as the name of the Respondent.

2	The	compl	aints d	of unfair	dismissal	l and b	reach of	contract	(notice pay) fail
_	1110	COLLIDI	anns t	л инпан	uiorriosai	ı aııa b	i Cacii Oi	COHILIAGE	THOUGH DUV	<i>,</i> 101

Employment Judge Keevash

12 July 2018

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.